## N23000005532

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
] PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
•	(Business Entity Name)
·	(Document Number)
ന്നി <b>8</b> 5	Certificates of Status
istructions to	Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000407898930

S CHATHAM



2023 HAY -2 PH 3: 25

2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243 Please use funds from this account: 120210000160 \$ 70.00 1 swefull Authorization Signature:\_\_\_\_ South Florida & lobal Methodist Church, Inc. ( Document # **Business Name** Certified Copy of articles Certificate of Status **AMENDMENTS NEW FILINGS** \_\_ Profit Corp Amendment Statement of Fact \_\_Not For Profit X INC. Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability \_\_\_ Change of Registered Agent Revocation of Dissolution Domestication Merger Other \_\_\_ Conversion **CORP** \_\_\_\_Amended and restated Articles LLLP \_\_\_Statement of Authority **OTHER FILINGS** REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS Foreign filing Annual Report \_\_\_Limited Partnership Reinstatement Fictitious Name \_\_\_ APOSTILLE Country \_\_\_\_\_Other

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: South Florida Global Methodist Church, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)							
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:							
≥ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fcc & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fcc, Certified Copy & Certificate				

FROM:	NCLL/Attn.: Carey Ugas		
r KOM.	Name (Printed or typed)		
	13790 Roosevelt Blvd., Suite A Address		
	Clearwater, FL 33762		
	City, State & Zip		
	727-605-0129		
	Daytime Telephone number		
I	jgoojgoo@gmail.com  -mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED



May 3, 2023

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SOUTH FLORIDA GLOBAL METHODIST CHURCH, INC.

Ref. Number: W23000064080

We have received your document for SOUTH FLORIDA GLOBAL METHODIST CHURCH, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must have original signatures.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Letter Number: 523A00009871

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist III Director's Office

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	NAME e corporation shall be: South Florida (	Global Methodi	st Church, Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:
650	11 West Commercial Boulevard		Wanting address, it direction is: 720 23
<del> </del>	Tamarac, FL 33319		
he purpose fo	PURPOSE  or which the corporation is organized is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The organ	ization is organized exclusively t	for charitable, i	eligious, educational, and scientific purp
including,	for such purposes, the making of	of distributions	to organizations that qualify as exempt
		<del></del>	venue Code, or the corresponding section
of arry full	ile lederal tax code.		
<del></del>			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the din	ectors are elected and appointed:
	MANNER OF ELECTION The man		
according '	to the bylaws.		
according			
according	to the bylaws.	TORS	
according ARTICLE V	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS  Name and Title	
according IRTICLE V	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  c: John Ilhoi Kim, D	TORS  Name and Title Address:	: Chul Cho Chung, D
RTICLE V	to the bylaws.  **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  c: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive	TORS  Name and Title Address:	: Chul Cho Chung, D 3485 Environ Boulevard C-406
Address	to the bylaws.  **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  c: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive	TORS  Name and Title  Address:	: Chul Cho Chung, D 3485 Environ Boulevard C-406
according ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  2: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive  Tamarac, FL 33321	TORS  Name and Title  Address:	: Chul Cho Chung, D 3485 Environ Boulevard C-406 Lauderhill, FL 33319
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  2: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive  Tamarac, FL 33321  c: Woon Seob Lee, D	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Chul Cho Chung, D 3485 Environ Boulevard C-406 Lauderhill, FL 33319
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  2: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive  Tamarac, FL 33321  2: Woon Seob Lee, D  4668 Monarch Way	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Chul Cho Chung, D  3485 Environ Boulevard C-406  Lauderhill, FL 33319  Insuk Shimochi, D  1855 Southwest Avenue
according article V  Name and Title Address  Name and Title Address	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  2: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive  Tamarac, FL 33321  2: Woon Seob Lee, D  4668 Monarch Way	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Chul Cho Chung, D  3485 Environ Boulevard C-406  Lauderhill, FL 33319  Insuk Shimochi, D  1855 Southwest Avenue
according article V  Name and Title Address  Name and Title Address	to the bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  2: John Ilhoi Kim, D  7768 Trent Drive  Tamarac, FL 33321  2: Woon Seob Lee, D  4668 Monarch Way  Coconut Creek, FL 33073	TORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Chul Cho Chung, D 3485 Environ Boulevard C-406 Lauderhill, FL 33319 Insuk Shimochi, D 1855 Southwest Avenue Miramar, FL 33029

Name and Ti	itle:_ Hobin Kim, D	Name and Title:		
Address	3304 Aruba Way, Apt L2	Address:		
	Coconut Creek, FL 33066			
				2
Name and Ti	tle:	Storm and J. Tiple	<u> </u>	; 023 l
Address				
Address		Address:	<del></del>	-
			1.7	
			. 2	<del></del>
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>	I REGISTERED AGENT		रम् -	~
The name and	d Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable) of the registered agent is	:	
Name:	Jahyun Goo			
Address:	6021 Old Court Road, Apt	1008		
	Boca Raton, FL 33433	<del></del>		
	I INCORPORATOR d address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Jahyun Goo			
Address:	6021 Old Court Road. Apt	1008		
	Boca Raton, FL 33433	<del></del>		
ARTICLE VI	II EFFECTIVE DATE:	e nime is		
(If an effective	. if other than the date of filing: e date is listed, the date must be specific	and cannot be more than five d	(NAL) lays prior or 90 days after t	he filing.)
	late inserted in this block does not meet the fective date on the Department of State's re		ements, this date will not be	listed as the
Having been i certificate, Fai	named as registered agent to accept servic in familiar with and accept the appointment A	as registered agent and agree to a	l corporation at the place de act in this capacity	rsignated in this
	Required Signature of Registere		5/2/2023	
			Date	
I submit this di the Departmen	ocument and affirm that the facts stated her it of State constitutes a third degree felony a	ein are true. I am aware that any s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	false information submitted i	n a document to
	sky		5/2/202	3
<del> </del>	Required Signature of Inco	эгрогаtor	Date	

.

## <u>ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS</u>

**Non-Inurement**: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose statement hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

**Dissolution**: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.